

4-H Youth Development Program

Monterey County Council Officers 2016-2017

President – Tim Lewis, KCBR

1st Vice President – Kelly Violini, Hilltown

2nd Vice President – Jan Mirassou, Mission

Secretary – Hana Ferguson, Buena Vista

Treasurer – Diane Vorwerk, San Benancio

Monterey County 4-H Clubs:

Aromas
Buena Vista
Chualar
Greenfield
Gonzales
Hilltown
King City Blue
Ribbon
King City Rural
Lockwood
Mission
Natividad
Royal Oaks
San Benancio
Spring

Dear Business Owner and Friends of 4-H,

I am a member of	4-H Club.	The California 4-H	
Youth Development Program has offered over 100 years of educational			
opportunities for youth ages 5-19. It is admini-	stered through	the University of	
California and based from the UCCE offices in	Salinas.		

Every year our club, along with other clubs in Monterey County, work in our 4-H Food Booth at the Monterey County Fair to raise money for countywide 4-H activities and scholarships. We are asking local businesses and individuals to help with this worthwhile program by helping to sponsor the Food Booth to help underwrite the growing expenses.

Any donation is greatly appreciated but, with a \$25, \$50, \$75 or \$100 donation your business or family name can be printed on the Sponsorship Banner. This banner is posted on the side of the Food Booth throughout the duration of the Monterey County Fair during Labor Day weekend. This is a great opportunity for you to advertise your business and show your support for the youth of our community!

If you are interested in making this worthwhile donation, please make the check payable to *Monterey County 4-H Council*. If you would like to place your name on the Sponsorship Banner, fill out the information below exactly as you wish it to be printed and mail to Monterey County 4-H Food Booth, 1432 Abbott Street, Salinas, CA 93901 by August 18th, 2017. If you have any questions please call

	a
(Club contact name)	
(Club Contact Phone No.)	

Business or Family name to be on banner (please print clearly)

Address, City, Zip and phone so we can contact you

Thank you again for your sponsorship and your generous support!

The University of California Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources (ANR) prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107778.doc) Inquiries regarding ANR's equal employment opportunity policies may be directed to Linda Marie Manton, Affirmative Action Contact, University of California, Davis, Agriculture and Natural Resources, One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616, (530) 752-0495.